

## STAFF PAPER

**April 2018** 

## **Accounting Standards Advisory Forum**

Project	Primary Financial Statements		
CONTACT(S)	Denise Durant	ddurant@ifrs.org	+44(0) 20 7246 6469

This paper has been prepared for discussion at a public meeting of the Accounting Standards Advisory Forum. The views expressed in this paper do not represent the views of the International Accounting Standards Board (the Board) or any individual member of the Board. Comments on the application of IFRS® Standards do not purport to set out acceptable or unacceptable application of IFRS Standards. Technical decisions are made in public and reported in IASB® Update.

## Purpose of the meeting

- 1. At this meeting we will:
  - (a) seek ASAF members' views on the application of the Board's tentative decisions to date to financial entities, with the aim of helping the Board make decisions on this topic at a future Board meeting.
  - (b) provide ASAF members with an update on the Board's tentative decisions on aggregation and disaggregation and explore additional aspects that could improve the aggregation and disaggregation of line items in the primary financial statements and in the notes.

## Papers for this meeting

- 2. Agenda papers for this meeting:
  - (a) **Agenda Paper 6** this agenda paper provides an index of papers for this meeting.
  - (b) **Agenda Paper 6A** seeks ASAF members' views on the application of the Board's tentative decisions to financial entities.
  - (c) Agenda Paper 6B provides an update on the Board's tentative decisions on aggregation and disaggregation, seeks views on these decisions and explores additional aspects that could be explored to improve the level of aggregation and disaggregation of line items in the primary financial statements and in the notes.

The International Accounting Standards Board is the independent standard-setting body of the IFRS Foundation, a not-for-profit corporation promoting the adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards. For more information visit <a href="https://www.ifrs.org">www.ifrs.org</a>.